RESOLUTION 2011-184

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT #8 TO T. SLACK ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICESFOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
FUEL STORAGE/DISPENSING FACILITY

WHEREAS, T. Slack Environmenta Services, 180 Market Street, Kenilworth, New Jersey has
been awarded a contract for the Construction of the Fuel Storage/Dispensing Facility, in the amount
of $477,874.00, and

WHEREAS, T. Slack Environmenta Services, has submitted a voucher for Payment #8 in the
amount of $17,291.50, and

WHEREAS, T. Slack Environmental Services, has submitted Change Order No. 1 in the amount of
$2,266.50; and

WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, Remington & Vernick, has reviewed the documents submitted
by the contractor and all arein order and recommend payment of the voucher submitted, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat,
County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue
acheck to T. Slack Environmental Services, 180 Market Street, Kenilworth, New Jersey in the
amount of $17,291.50, representing Payment #8 for work completed on the Construction of the
Fuel Storage/Dispensing Facility and approval of Change Order No. 1.

CERTIFICATION

|, Kathleen T. West, Municipa Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New
Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township
Committee at their regular meeting held on the 4™ day of April, 2011, in the Municipa Complex,
900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC
Municipa Clerk



